Cumbhuriyet [lahiyat Dergisi - Cumhuriyet Theology Journal
ISSN: 2528- 9861 e-ISSN: 2528-987X

Cilt / Volume: 23 Say1 /Issue: 1 (15 Haziran / June 2019)

Previous Title
Founded in 1996 as Cumhuriyet Universitesi [lahiyat Fakiiltesi Dergisi
Year Range of Publication with Former Title: 1996-2015
Vol. 1,no.1-Vol. 19, no. 2
Former ISSN: 1301 - 1197 Former e-ISSN: 1304-9399
Dergi Eski Adi: Cumhuriyet Universitesi ilahiyat Fakiiltesi Dergisi
(Yayimlanan Sayilar: Yil 1996, Cilt 1, Say1 1 - Y1l 2015, Cilt 19, Say1 2)

KAPSAM: Dini Arastirmalar SCOPE: Religious Studies
islam Arastirmalari Islamic Studies
PERIYOT: Yilda 2 Say: PERIOD: Biannually

(15 Haziran & 15 Aralik) (15]June & 15 December)

BASIM YERI: Rektorliik Matbaasi PLACE OF PUBLICATION: Rectorate
Sivas, Tiirkiye Printing House, Sivas, Turkey

BASIM TARIHI: 15 Haziran 2019 PUBLICATION DATE: June 15, 2019
YAYIN DILI: Tiirkce & ingilizce L. PUBLICATION: Turkish & English

Cumhuriyet llahiyat Dergisi, uluslararasi bilimsel hakemli bir dergidir.
Cumhuriyet Theology Journalis an international peer-reviewed academic journal
published twice a year.

Makaleler, Ingilizce baslik, 6z (en az 150 kelime), anahtar kelimeler (en az 5
kavram), 6zet (en az 750 Kelime) ve [SNAD Atif Sistemine uygun olarak
hazirlanan kaynakga igerir.

Articles contain an English title, an abstract (at least 150 words), keywords (at
least 5 concepts), a summary (at least 750 words), and a bibliography prepared
with The ISNAD Citation Style

YONETIM YERI VE ADRESI / EXECUTIVE OFFICE
Sivas Cumhuriyet Universitesi, [lahiyat Fakiiltesi, Sivas, 58140, Turkey
Sivas Cumhuriyet Univ, Fac of Theology, Sivas, 58140, Turkey
mailto : ilahiyat.dergi@cumhuriyet.edu.tr
Tel: (90 346) 219 12 15 Fax: (90 346) 219 12 18
https://dergipark.org.tr/cuid

YAYINCI / PUBLISHER
Sivas Cumhuriyet Universitesi, ilahiyat Fakiiltesi, 58140, Sivas, TURKIYE
Sivas Cumhuriyet Univ, Fac of Theology, 58140, Sivas, TURKEY

SAHIBI/ OWNER
On behalf of Sivas Cumhuriyet University, Faculty of Theology
Prof. Dr. Yusuf Dogan  doganyusuf58@hotmail.com
Sivas Cumhuriyet University, Faculty of Theology, Sivas, TURKEY


http://www.isnadsistemi.org/
mailto:ilahiyat.dergi@cumhuriyet.edu.tr
https://dergipark.org.tr/cuid

YAZI {SLERI MUDURU / RESPONSIBLE MANAGER
Dog¢. Dr. Ali Yilmaz aliyilma@cumbhuriyet.edu.tr
Sivas Cumhuriyet Univeristy, Faculty of Theology, Sivas, TURKEY

EDITOR / EDITOR IN CHIEF
Dr.Sema Yilmaz semayilmaz@cumhuriyet.edu.tr
Sivas Cumhuriyet University, Faculty of Theology, Sivas, TURKEY

ALAN EDITORLERI / FIELD EDITORS
Dr. Adem Ciftci ademciftci28@hotmail.com
Sivas Cumhuriyet University, Faculty of Theology, Sivas, TURKEY
Dr. Miyase Yavuz Altintag miyaseyavuz@gmail.com
Igdir University, Faculty of Theology, TURKEY
Dr. Zeynep Yiicedogru atxzyl@nottingham.ac.uk
University of Nottingham, Department of Theology and Religious Studies, UK
Dr. Zuhal Agilkaya Sahin zuhal.agilkayasahin@medeniyet.edu.tr
Istanbul Medeniyet University, Faculty of Education, Istanbul, TURKEY
Dr. Metin Giiven metinguven1416@hotmail.com
Florida State University, Ph.D. Department of Sociology, Florida, U.S.A
Dr. Fatma Kurttekin fkurttekin@cumhuriyet.edu.tr
Sivas Cumhuriyet University, Faculty of Theology, Sivas, TURKEY
Ars. Gor. Maruf Cakir marufca@hotmail.com
Kiitahya Dumlupinar University, Faculty of Theology, Kutahya, TURKEY
Ars. Gor. Esma Giines  ekorucu@cumhuriyet.edu.tr
Sivas Cumhuriyet University, Faculty of Theology, Sivas, TURKEY
Ars. Gor. Alper Ay  alperay@cumhuriyet.edu.tr
Sivas Cumhuriyet University, Faculty of Theology, Sivas, TURKEY
Ars. Gor. Hamit Demir hamitdemir@cumhuriyet.edu.tr
Sivas Cumhuriyet University, Faculty of Theology, Sivas, TURKEY
Ars. Gor. Giilistan Aktas  gaktas@cumhuriyet.edu.tr
Sivas Cumhuriyet University, Faculty of Theology, Sivas, TURKEY
Ars. Gor. Sena Kaplan  senakaplan@cumhuriyet.edu.tr
Sivas Cumhuriyet University, Faculty of Theology, Sivas, TURKEY
Ars. Gor. Bayram Unce  bayramunce@cumhuriyet.edu.tr
Sivas Cumhuriyet University, Faculty of Theology, Sivas, TURKEY
Ars. Gor. Merve Yetim merveyetim@cumhuriyet.edu.tr
Sivas Cumhuriyet University, Faculty of Theology, Sivas, TURKEY
Ars. Gor. Rukiye Gdgen rukiye-yilmaz58@hotmail.com
Sivas Cumhuriyet University, Faculty of Theology, Sivas, TURKEY
Ars. Gor. Omer Faruk Ozbek ofarukozbek@cumhuriyet.edu.tr
Sivas Cumhuriyet University, Faculty of Theology, Sivas, TURKEY
Ars. Gor. Salime Bera Kemikli skemikli@cumhuriyet.edu.tr
Sivas Cumhuriyet University, Faculty of Theology, Sivas, TURKEY

YAYIN KURULU / EDITORIAL BOARD
Prof. Dr. M. Sait Ozervarh  sozervar@yildiz.edu.tr
Yildiz Technical Univ, Humanities and Social Sciences, Istanbul, TURKEY
Prof. Dr. Miirteza Bedir mbedir@istanbul.edu.tr
Istanbul Univ, Faculty of Theology, Istanbul, TURKEY
Prof. Dr. Necmettin Gokkir ngokkir@istanbul.edu.tr
Istanbul Univ, Faculty of Theology, Istanbul, TURKEY
Prof. Dr. Unal Kilig  ukilic@cumhuriyt.edu.tr
Sivas Cumhuriyet Univ, Faculty of Theology, Sivas, TURKEY
Prof. Dr. Cemal Agirman  agirman@cumhuriyt.edu.tr
Sivas Cumhuriyet Univ, Faculty of Theology, Sivas, TURKEY
Dog. Dr. Jon Hoover Jon.Hoover@nottingham.ac.uk
Nottingham Univ, School of Humanities, Dept of Theology, UK
Dog. Dr. Ali Yilmaz  aliyilma@cumhuriyet.edu.tr
Sivas Cumhuriyet Univ, Faculty of Theology, Sivas, TURKEY


mailto:zuhal.agilkayasahin@medeniyet.edu.tr
https://www.researchgate.net/institution/Florida_State_University_College_of_Medicine/department/Department_of_Sociology

Dr. Abdullah Pakoglu apakoglu@gmail.com
Sivas Cumhuriyet Univ, Faculty of Theology, Sivas, TURKEY
Dr. Adem (iftci ademciftci28@hotmail.com
Sivas Cumhuriyet Univ, Faculty of Theology, Sivas, TURKEY
Dr.Sema Yilmaz sema_106@hotmail.com
Sivas Cumhuriyet Univ, Faculty of Theology, Sivas, TURKEY

DANISMA KURULU / ADVISORY BOARD
Prof. Dr. Abdullah Kahraman a.kahraman69@hotmail.com
Marmara Univ, Faculty of Theology, Istanbul, TURKEY
Prof. Dr. Enbiya Yildinm enbiyayildirim@hotmail.com
Ankara Univ, Faculty of Divinity, Ankara, TURKEY
Prof. Dr. Ismail Caliskan ~duralaroltu@hotmail.com
Ankara Univ, Faculty of Islamic Sciences, Ankara, TURKEY
Prof. Dr. Ramazan Altintag ramazanaltintas59@hotmail.com
Necmettin Erbakan Univ, Faculty of Theology, Konya, TURKEY
Prof. Dr. M. Dogan Karacogkun mkaracoskun@Kkilis.edu.tr
Kilis 7 Aralik Univ, Faculty of Theology, Kilis, TURKEY
Prof. Dr. Ahmet Yildirnm  ayildirim2000@hotmail.com
Yildirim Beyazit Univ, Faculty of Islamic Sciences, Ankara, TURKEY
Prof. Dr. Alim Yildiz  ayildiz@cumhuriyet.edu.tr
Sivas Cumhuriyet Univ, Faculty of Theology, Sivas, TURKEY
Prof. Dr. Hiiseyin Yilmaz hyilmaz@cumhuriyet.edu.tr
Sivas Cumhuriyet Univ, Faculty of Theology, Sivas, TURKEY
Prof. Dr. Talip Ozdes tozdes@cumhuriyet.edu.tr
Sivas Cumhuriyet Univ, Faculty of Theology, Sivas, TURKEY
Prof, Dr. Omer Kara omer.kara@atauni.edu.tr
Atatiirk Univ, Faculty of Theology, Erzurum, TURKEY
Prof. Dr. Muammer {skenderoglu muammer.iskenderoglu@erdogan.edu.tr
Recep Tayyip Erdogan Univ, Faculty of Theology, Rize, TURKEY
Dr. Tarik Abdulecelil info@tarik.me
Ain Shams Univ, Department of Islamic Studies, EGYPT
Dr. Bakit Murzarayimov murzaraim@mail.ru
Manas Univ, Department of Islamic Studies, KYRGYZSTAN

HAKEM KURULU / REFEREE BOARD
Cumhuriyet llahiyat Dergisi, en az iki hakemin gorev aldig1 cift tarafli kér hakemlik sistemi
kullanmaktadir. Hakem isimleri gizli tutulmakta ve yayimlanmamaktadir. / Cumhuriyet Theology
Journal uses double-blind review fulfilled by at least two reviewers. Referee names are kept strictly
confidential.

INGILIZCE DIL EDITORLERI / ENGLISH LANGUAGE EDITORS
Dr. Miyase Yavuz Altintas - Dr. Zeynep Yiicedogru -Dr. Zuhal Agilkaya Sahin-Dr. Metin Giiven

DIZINLENME BILGILERI / ABSTRACTING AND INDEXING SERVICES

\NDEXED /p,

EMERGING
SOURCES
CITATION

(Web of Science)

ESCI: Emerging Sources Citation Index
Indexing Start: 01/01/2015 Volume/Issue: 19/1

Scopus

Indexing Start: 01/01/2016 Volume/Issue: 20/1

EBSCO Humanities International Index
FiBEBScCo Indexing Start: 07/01/2016 Volume/Issue: 20/1

* Uluslararasi Din Alan indeksi



EEIBEScCCoo

EBSCO Humanities Source Ultimate
Indexing Start: 07/01/2016 Volume/Issue: 20/1

* Uluslararasi Din Alan indeksi

-~

Armerican Theclogical Litrary AssOCiation

EBSCObow” |

ATLA RDB©: ATLA Religion Database©
Indexing Start: 20/05/2016 Volume/Issue: 20/1

* Uluslararasi Din Alan indeksi

Rcligion Database-

LA g
INNTERMPNATIONAL

BIBLICOGR.AFPHY

MLA International Bibliography
Indexing Start: 14/06/2016 Volume/Issue: 20/1

ProC ues’t

ProQuest Central
Indexing Start: 15/01/2017 Volume/Issue: 21/1

ProC !L:lE";l."

ProQuest Turkey Database
Indexing Start: 15/01/2017 Volume/Issue: 21/1

TUBITAK

ULAKBIM

ULAKBIM TR DIZIN Sosyal ve Beseri Bilimler Veri
Tabani

TURKISH NATIONAL DATABASE Ssocial Science and Humanities

Database

Indexing Start: 01/01/2012 Volume/Issue: 16/1

INDEX (@ COPERNICUS

1 NTERNATIONA AL

Index Copernicus International
Indexing Start: 08/12/2015 Volume/Issue: 19/3

F

CEEOL: Central and Eastern European Online Library
Indexing Start: 06/10/2016 Volume/Issue: 20/1

Diger indeksler i¢in bk. https://dergipark.org.tr/cuid




